RESOLUTION NO. 176

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH MATTRESS AND RUG OUTLET AS A PROVIDER OF HOME ESTABLISHMENT FURNISHINGS

Introduced: 6/14/21

By Social Services Committee:

WHEREAS, Local Social Services districts are required to provide for the purchase of necessary and essential furniture, furnishings, equipment and supplies required for the establishment of a home for recipients of public assistance, and

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Albany County Department of Social Services has recommended that the County enter into agreement with Mattress and Rug Outlet as a provider of home establishment furnishings at rates set by New York State for such furniture, furnishings, equipment and supplies for the term commencing January 1, 2021 and ending December 31, 2021, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is authorized to enter into an agreement with Mattress and Rug Outlet, Schenectady, NY 12304 as a provider of home establishment furnishings at rates established by New York State Social Services Law and the New York State Office of Temporary Disability Assistance for the term commencing January 1, 2021 and ending December 31, 2021, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote – 6/14/21